Edinburgh Research Explorer
A deep root for the Cambrian Explosion: implications of new bio-
and chemostratigraphy from the Siberian Platform
Citation for published version:
Zhu, M, Zhuravlev, A, Wood, R, Zhao, F & Sokhov, S 2017, 'A deep root for the Cambrian Explosion:
implications of new bio- and chemostratigraphy from the Siberian Platform', Geology, vol. 45, no. 5, pp. 459-
462. https://doi.org/10.1130/G38865.1
Digital Object Identifier (DOI):

analysed for δ13C and δ18O data simultaneously by a Thermo Scientific MAT-253 mass 168
spectrometer with Kiel IV Carbonate Device at the State Key Laboratory of Palaeobiology and 169
Stratigraphy, Nanjing Institute of Geology and Palaeontology, Chinese Academy of Sciences. 170
Carbonate δ13C and δ18O isotopic results are reported in per mil (‰) notation relative to VPDB 171
(Vienna Peedee belemnite). Standard deviation is better than 0.03 ‰ for δ13C and 0.08 ‰ for δ18O 172
based on the national standard (Reference number GBW 04405).  173
 174
Samples Height(m) δ13CPDB δ18OPDB
KY0 0 1.137  -6.369
KY0.2 0.2 1.091  -6.045
KY0.5 0.5 1.184  -6.332
KY0.8 0.8 0.170  -7.666
KY1 1 1.234  -5.168
KY1.5 1.5 0.915  -7.800
KY1.9 1.9 1.074  -7.794
KY2.55 2.55 1.373  -1.221
KY2.8 2.8 1.094  -7.041
KY3.5 3.5 1.004  -3.844
KY4 4 1.191  -9.719
KY4.6 4.6 1.203  -4.623
KY5 5 1.290  -8.882
KY5.8 5.8 1.605  -8.349
KY6.5 6.5 0.848  -10.900
KY7.6 7.6 0.029  -7.663
KY8.5 8.5 0.069  -7.651
KY9 9 -0.102  -8.032
KY9.1 9.1 -0.269  -9.557
KY9.4 9.4 -0.418  -9.793
KY9.5 9.5 -0.753  -9.333
KY15 15 2.977  -7.958
KY15.4 15.4 3.407  -8.092
KY16 16 3.732  -6.826
KY16.5 16.5 3.676  -7.169
KY17 17 3.095  -7.436
KY21 21 0.984  -7.764
KY21.4 21.4 1.650  -7.290
KY21.9 21.9 1.780  -7.143
KY22.1 22.1 0.975  -7.084
KY22.4 22.4 1.307  -6.768
KY23 23 2.416  -7.162
KY23.7 23.7 3.308  -6.817
KY24.2 24.2 3.319  -6.946
KY29.7 29.7 3.801  -5.801
9
KY30 30 3.502  -6.705
KY31 31 3.710  -5.502
KY31.3 31.3 3.784  -6.222
KY31.4 31.4 3.812  -6.231
KY31.9 31.9 3.950  -5.631
KY33.1 33.1 3.806  -5.731
KY34 34 2.871  -6.407
KY34.3 34.3 2.091  -5.949
KY35 35 3.207  -5.444
KY37.5 37.5 2.685  -6.066
KY37.7 37.7 2.676  -5.833
KY37.8 37.8 2.763  -5.848
KY38 38 2.357  -6.047
KY38.5 38.5 2.488  -5.770
KY39 39 2.577  -5.859
KY48 48 0.556  -6.054
KY48.3 48.3 -0.515  -5.553
KY48.8 48.8 1.162  -7.308
KY49.3 49.3 0.728  -6.504
KY49.9 49.9 0.993  -6.398
KY50 50 1.859  -6.881
KY51 51 0.040  -6.929
KY51.3 51.3 -0.575  -6.875
KY51.8 51.8 -1.273  -7.025
KY52 52 1.202  -7.107
KY52.1 52.1 -0.696  -6.963
KY52.2 52.2 0.106  -6.000
KY52.5 52.5 1.184  -7.416
KY53.3 53.3 0.872  -7.223
KY53.7 53.7 0.728  -7.560
KY54.1 54.1 1.631  -7.726
KY54.5 54.5 1.921  -9.493
KY54.7 54.7 2.342  -10.080
KY55 55 1.570  -12.756
KY55.4 55.4 1.651  -11.929
KY55.5 55.5 1.157  -8.730
KY55.9 55.9 1.086  -7.395
KY56 56 1.443  -7.950
KY56.4 56.4 1.673  -6.645
KY57.3 57.3 2.639  -10.949
KY58.1 58.1 2.741  -9.906
KY59.1 59.1 2.322  -7.898
KY59.9 59.9 2.838  -10.053
KY61 61 2.764  -11.199
KY62 62 1.382  -10.798
KY63.2 63.2 1.318  -9.710
KY64.4 64.4 1.995  -8.463

KY134 134 2.731  -8.529
KY135 135 3.175  -8.564
KY136 136 3.111  -4.380
11
KY137 137 2.980  -6.832
KY138 138 2.706  -8.058
KY139 139 2.529  -8.296
KY140 140 2.962  -5.458
KY141 141 2.965  -5.081
KY142 142 2.916  -4.209
KY143 143 2.210  -7.396
KY144 144 2.729  -6.486
KY145 145 2.691  -8.539
KY146 146 2.805  -9.121
KY147 147 2.331  -10.239
KY147.3 147.3 2.838  -9.399
KY148 148 2.876  -8.886
KY149 149 2.820  -8.283
KY150 150 2.552  -8.013
KY151 151 2.701  -7.294
KY152 152 2.700  -7.538
KY153 153 2.646  -7.650
KY154 154 2.094  -7.351
KY155 155 2.363  -7.876
KY156 156 2.296  -8.653
KY157 157 1.683  -7.953
KY158 158 2.005  -7.703
KY159 159 1.707  -7.154
KY161.5 161.5 3.021  -7.808
KY162 162 2.695  -8.225
KY163 163 2.953  -9.694
KY164 164 2.842  -6.932
KY165 165 2.459  -8.928

KY178 178 2.549  -8.931
KY179 179 2.133  -8.519
KY180 180 2.603  -7.439
KY181 181 1.856  -8.763
KY182 182 1.906  -7.637
KY183 183 1.674  -9.969
KY184 184 2.443  -7.003
KY185 185 2.103  -6.402
KY186 186 2.300  -6.394
KY187 187 1.514  -8.500
KY188 188 2.403  -7.670
KY189 189 2.441  -9.263
KY190 190 2.082  -9.511
KY191 191 2.733  -9.540
KY192 192 2.850  -9.645
KY192.8 192.8 2.783  -10.085
12
KY194 194 2.226  -9.953
KY195 195 2.548  -9.760
KY196 196 2.658  -10.785
KY197 197 2.475  -9.762
KY198 198 1.827  -9.621
KY199 199 2.045  -9.681
KY200 200 2.115  -8.269
KY201 201 2.223  -8.623
KY202 202 1.918  -9.472
KY203 203 2.027  -9.136
KY204 204 2.260  -9.757
KY205 205 0.943  -11.925
KY207 207 2.568  -9.015
KY208 208 2.327  -9.429
KY209 209 2.345  -9.959
KY210 210 2.167  -10.243
KY211 211 1.807  -10.626
KY213 213 1.593  -10.487
KY214.3 214.3 2.335  -9.735
KY215 215 2.198  -11.411
KY216 216 1.615  -11.246
KY217 217 1.862  -10.155
KY218 218 2.119  -9.736
KY219 219 1.485  -11.161
KY220 220 2.989  -8.741
KY221 221 1.343  -11.417
KY224 224 2.459  -11.075
KY225 225 1.496  -11.012
KY226 226 1.901  -9.857
KY227 227 1.987  -9.269
KY228 228 1.126  -11.993
KY228.8 228.8 2.022  -10.259
KY230 230 1.849  -9.322
KY231 231 0.945  -12.062
KY232 232 2.513  -9.533
KY233 233 2.258  -11.619

KY252 252 1.306  -10.497
KY253 253 1.149  -11.372
KY255 255 1.234  -10.766
KY256 256 2.137  -9.856
13
KY257 257 0.798  -11.119
KY258 258 1.097  -11.314
KY259 259 1.604  -9.842
KY260 260 1.633  -9.469
KY261 261 1.388  -9.913
KY262 262 2.153  -9.823
KY263 263 2.219  -10.537
KY264 264 2.608  -8.424
KY265 265 2.452  -10.003
KY266 266 2.419  -9.472
KY267.5 267.5 2.477  -9.880
KY269 269 0.871  -10.712
KY270 270 2.016  -9.037
KY271 271 1.634  -9.074
KY272 272 1.179  -11.426
KY272.5 272.5 0.671  -8.526
KY274 274 2.371  -8.918
KY275 275 2.066  -8.286
KY276 276 1.843  -10.199
KY277 277 0.944  -8.978
KY278 278 1.795  -8.299
KY279 279 1.771  -8.308
KY280 280 1.367  -8.231
KY281 281 0.748  -8.725
KY282 282 0.556  -8.798
KY283 283 0.686  -8.107
KY284 284 1.655  -8.395
KY285 285 1.527  -8.333
KY287 287 1.229  -8.608
KY288 288 0.844  -8.861
KY289 289 0.720  -8.663
KY290 290 1.119  -9.228
KY291 291 0.434  -8.058
KY292 292 0.476  -8.179
KY293 293 1.357  -7.354
KY294 294 0.422  -11.762
KY295.5 295.5 0.337  -7.685
KY301 301 0.398  -9.192
KY302.3 302.3 0.354  -8.066
KY303 303 0.651  -8.962
KY311 311 1.709  -8.015
KY312 312 1.291  -7.967
KY312.5 312.5 1.386  -7.699
KY313 313 1.085  -6.871
KY313.6 313.6 0.845  -8.064
KY314 314 0.951  -8.515
KY314.5 314.5 1.166  -7.681
KY315 315 1.070  -6.851
KY315.5 315.5 1.431  -8.036
KY316 316 0.901  -7.757
KY316.5 316.5 0.852  -8.364
KY317 317 0.928  -7.287
KY317.5 317.5 0.519  -8.322
KY318 318 0.552  -7.752
KY318.5 318.5 0.509  -8.702
KY319 319 0.638  -9.048
KY319.5 319.5 0.600  -7.409
14
KY320 320 0.494  -6.904
KY320.5 320.5 0.816  -8.396
KY321 321 0.788  -7.344
KY321.5 321.5 0.149  -9.965
KY322 322 0.357  -8.989
KY322.5 322.5 0.099  -8.718
KY323 323 0.891  -7.903
KY323.5 323.5 0.401  -7.187
KY324 324 0.180  -7.800
KY325 325 0.145  -7.350
KY325.5 325.5 0.171  -7.962
KY325.8 325.8 0.464  -7.549
KY326 326 0.254  -7.770
KY326.5 326.5 0.035  -8.580
KY327 327 0.051  -8.987
KY327.5 327.5 0.302  -7.810
KY328 328 0.289  -7.873
KY328.5 328.5 0.470  -8.544
KY329 329 0.017  -7.809
KY329.5 329.5 0.307  -7.736
KY330 330 0.138  -7.716
KY330.5 330.5 -0.092  -7.960
KY331 331 -0.011  -8.056
KY331.5 331.5 0.006  -8.104
KY332 332 -0.237  -8.855
KY332.5 332.5 0.064  -8.252
KY333 333 0.027  -7.425
KY333.5 333.5 -0.105  -9.362
KY334 334 -0.605  -10.148
KY334.5 334.5 -0.335  -8.061
KY335 335 -0.650  -7.599
KY335.5 335.5 -0.622  -8.774
KY336 336 -0.620  -7.435
 175